
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS DIVISION  
RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM CONTACTS 

 
Education and Health Centers of America 
 

Bo Robinson Assessment and Treatment Center (STEPS and RESAP) – Male and Female Parolees 
377 Enterprise Ave. 
Trenton, NJ 08638 
Phone: 609-695-7050 
Fax: 609-695-5355 
Sheila Leonardo, Facility Director Ext. 274 
Cell: 973-445-4455      sleonardo@ehcamerica.org  
Dr. Angela Mims, Director, Women’s Program Ext. 264 amims@ehcamerica.org 
Melissa Newborn, Clinical Director Ext. 266   melissa.newborn@ehcamerica.org  
Gina Marie DiMiuta, Deputy Director, Specialized 
Treatment Ext. 238      gdimiuta@ehcamerica.org    
Vince Wojciechowicz, Chief Compliance Officer    
Cell:  609-315-6804 (Before 11:00 p.m.) 
Office:  609-261-5342 (After 11:00 p.m.)   vwojciechowicz@ehcamerica.org  
 
Delaney Hall (STEPS & RESAP) - Male Parolees    
451 Doremus Avenue    
Newark, NJ 07105     
Phone: 973-274-0115     
Fax: 973-465-4726  
Lucille Leslie, Director (Parole Program) Ext. 322  lucille.leslie@ehcamerica.org 
Ellyn Gannon, Dep. Director of Clinical Services Ext. 228 egannon@ehcamerica.org 
Roy Becker-Rowley, GEO Facility Director Ext. 232 rbeckerrowley@geogroup.com 
Cell: 848-333-7850 
Keith Hooper, GEO Assistant Director Ext. 282  khooper@geogroup.com   
Vince Wojciechowicz, Chief Compliance Officer   
Cell:  609-315-6804 (Before 11:00 p.m.) 
Office:  609-261-5342 (After 11:00 p.m.)   vwojciechowicz@ehcamerica.org 
 
The Kintock Group 
  
Kintock Bridgeton (STEPS) – Male Parolees 
3 West Industrial Blvd. 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
Phone: 856-459-2700 
Fax: 856-459-2758 
Marcos DeJesus, Site Administrator Ext. 2701   marcos.dejesus@kintock.org 
Tiffany Novack, Director Ext. 2771    tiffany.novack@kintock.org   
 
Kintock-Newark (STEPS) - Male and Female Parolees                     
50 Fenwick St.     
Newark, NJ 07114       
Phone: 973-622-1400    
Fax: 973-623-2039     
Gregory Bartkowski, Site Administrator:  973-792-6258 gregory.bartkowski@kintock.org 
Jennifer Garcia, Director:  973-792-6208   jennifer.garcia@kintock.org 
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New Jersey Association on Correction 
 
Parole Aftercare and Transitional Housing (PATH) Program -  Male Parolees 
33 Remsen Ave. 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
Phone: 732-846-7220 
Fax: 732-247-7704 
Melvin Spruill, Program Supervisor 
Office:  732- 846-7220     mspruill@njaconline.org  
Helena Tome, Director of Reentry Services    
Office:  609-396-8900 Ext. 711; Cell:  856-261-0888 htome@njaconline.org 
 
Volunteers of America – Delaware Valley 
 

Liberty Street Addiction Treatment Program (RESAP and PROMISE - Male Parolees) 
510 Liberty St. 
Camden, NJ 08104 
Phone: 856-583-2220 
Fax: 856-583-2238 
Eric Echevarria, Director, Addiction Treatment Program:   
Office:  856-583-2220 Ext. 2117; Cell: 609-841-3695  eechevarria@voadv.org           
Krista Nash, PROMISE Director  
Office:  856-583-2220 Ext. 2115; Cell: 609-605-7685 knash@voadv.org   
 
Bill Wilson, V.P. Behavioral Health and Reentry Services  
Office:  856-854-4660     bwilson@voadv.org  
 
Garrett House Program (RESAP and PROMISE – Female Parolees) 
509 Cooper St. 
Camden, NJ 08102  
Phone: 856-964-6966 
Fax:  856-964-4989 
Eric Echevarria, Director, Addiction Treatment Program      
Office:  856-583-2220 Ext. 2117; Cell: 609-841-3695 eechevarria@voadv.org  
Krista Nash, PROMISE Director 
856-583-2220 Ext. 2115; Cell: 609-605-7685   knash@voadv.org 
 
Bill Wilson, V.P. Behavioral Health and Reentry Services  
856-854-4660       bwilson@voadv.org  
 
 
Legend:  STEPS – Stages to Enhance Parolee Success Program 
     RESAP - Reentry Substance Abuse Program 
     PROMISE – Program for Returning Offenders with Mental Illness Safely and Effectively 
         PATH – Parole Aftercare and Transitional Housing Program 
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